Covenants, By Laws & Rules Proposed Rule Change

Part 3-Rules, Property, Trespassing

Current

The Association Manager shall be granted the authority to act as the authorized agent of Holishor Association to: Give notice to persons pursuant to Illinois Revised Statutes, Chapter 38, Section 21-3, which pertains to criminal trespass. This is strictly for people who have no business being in Holiday Shores. Letters shall be sent to offenders signed by the Association Manager only and shall be sent certified mail. (*Ref: Board of Directors Meeting 2- 22-89*)

Proposed change

Part 3-Rules, Property, Trespassing and Soliciting

The Association Manager shall be granted the authority to act as the authorized agent of Holishor Association to: Give notice to persons pursuant to Illinois Revised Statutes, Chapter 38, Section 21-3, which pertains to criminal trespass. This is strictly for people who have no business being in Holiday Shores. Letters shall be sent to offenders signed by the Association Manager only and shall be sent certified mail. (*Ref: Board of Directors Meeting 2- 22-89*)

To notify nonmembers that soliciting is prohibited in Holiday Shores. Soliciting will be allowed by the families of members for schools, scouts and other non profits for the benefit of children residing in Holiday Shores. To contact Madison County and file trespassing charges against any nonmember violating this rule. (Ref: Board of Directors Meeting?????)

Motion & Seconded 3/27/2024 Posted in office & website 4/2/2024 Back to board meeting for vote 5/8/2024 Effective 7/7/2024 if passed on above date